Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager

COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

Securities

COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LTD - SG1N31909426 - C52

Stapled Security

No

Announcement Details

GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT::ANNOUNCEMENT OF RESIGNATION OF KEY EXECUTIVE

General Announcement

Date & Time of Broadcast

03-Jan-2022 19:54:48

Status

New

Announcement Sub Title

ANNOUNCEMENT OF RESIGNATION OF KEY EXECUTIVE

Announcement Reference

SG220103OTHRDCFV

Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)

Angeline Joyce Lee Siang Pohr

Designation

Company Secretary

Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)

Please see attached.

Attachments

CDG - Announcement of Resignation of Key Executive.pdf

Total size = 252K MB



COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

(Company Registration No. 200300002K) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

ANNOUNCEMENT OF RESIGNATION OF KEY EXECUTIVE

The Board of Directors of ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited (the "Company") wishes to announce that one of the Company's Key Executives, Mr Ang Wei Neng, the Chief Executive Officer of the Taxi Business, has resigned to pursue another career path. The Taxi Business is operated under Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd and CityCab Pte Ltd. Mr Ang's last day will be 1 April 2022.

Upon Mr Ang's resignation, the Company will appoint Mr Jackson Chia as Chief Executive Officer of the Taxi Business. Mr Chia will helm the Taxi Business concurrently with his existing portfolio, as Chief Executive Officer of the Company's Private Mobility Group and Group Chief Sustainability Officer.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

Angeline Joyce Lee Siang Pohr Company Secretary

3 January 2022